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Authority Name Little Horkesley Parish Council

Prepared by: Joanna Petersen, Clerk & RFO Approved by:
Date Date
Signed Signed
Balance per bank statements as at 31st March 2023 £ £ f
Total
Community Account Barclays 8445.95
Savings Cheltenham & Gloucester 358.45
8804.40
Petty Cash (if applicable) | 0.00 |
Less unpresented cheques | 0.00
NET BALANCE 8804.40
The net balance reconciles to the Cash Book (Receipts & Payments) for the month as follows:
CASH BOOK
Opening Balance at 1st April 2022 6845.85
Receipts for 6650.00
Payments for 5049.90 8445.95
Plus savings 358.45

8804.40










Bank Reconciliation Date: 9th May 2023

Authority Name Little Horkesley Parish Council

Prepared by: Joanna Petersen, Clerk & RFO Approved by: 

Date Date

Signed Signed

   

Balance per bank statements as at

     Community Account Barclays

   Savings Cheltenham & Gloucester

      Petty Cash (if applicable)

Less unpresented cheques

NET BALANCE 

The net balance reconciles to the Cash Book (Receipts & Payments) for the month as follows:

CASH BOOK

Opening Balance at 1st April 2022
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Microsoft_Excel_Worksheet.xlsx
Budget 2022-23

						Budget

												 																3		4				5		6				 		3		4						5		6

				Cost Group		Item		2018/19 Budget		2018/19 Final		% of Budget		2019/20 Budget		2019/20 Final		% of Budget		2020/21 Budget		2020/21 Final		% of Budget		2021/22 Budget		2021/22 Final		2021/22 Budget Remaining		2021/22 Projected to year end		% of projection spent YTD		Total % of budget		2022/23 Budget		Budget change %		2022/23 Actuals to Date		2021/22 Budget Remaining		2022/23 Budget Remaining		2021/22 Projected to year end		% of projection spent YTD		Total % of budget		Notes





				Central		Salaries		£0.00		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		£508.00		no budget		£2,032.20		£2,046.12		101%		£2,100.00		£2,088.00		-£55.80		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		99%		£2,167.83		3.23%		£2,124.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£43.83		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		98%		National salary payscale

						Training Courses 		£150.00		£0.00		0.00%		£150.00		£1,190.00		793%		£50.00		£0.00		0%		£50.00		£0.00		£50.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		£350.00		0.00%		£54.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£296.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		15%		New Councillors & Chair

						Insurance		£406.42		£432.45		106.40%		£454.05		£443.90		98%		£366.09		£409.58		112%		£460.00		£643.34		-£277.25		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		140%		£874.75		20.00%		£765.43		ERROR:#VALUE!		£109.32		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		88%		£643.34 + 40%

						Election Expenses		£0.00		£0.00		0.00%		£400.00		£62.41		16%		£0.00		£0.00		0%		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		 		0%		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		 		0%		 

						Website maintenance		£250.00		£362.47		144.99%		£250.00		£73.75		30%		£250.00		£0.00		0%		£0.00		£0.00		£250.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		Part of Clerk's role

						Website Hosting						 				£276.59		no budget		£0.00		£0.00		0%		£279.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		 		0%		£85.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£85.00		 		 		0%		Domain 39.78 (2yrs) Mailbox £60.04

						Parish Magazine (advert)		£100.00		£100.00		100.00%		£100.00		£100.00		100%		£100.00		£100.00		100%		£100.00		£0.00		£100.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		£100.00		0.00%		£100.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		100%		 

						Data Protection Act		£0.00		£40.00		no budget		£0.00		£40.00		no budget		£40.00		£40.00		100%		£40.00		£40.00		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		100%		£40.00		0.00%		£40.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		100%

												 						 										 		 		 		 		 				 		 		 		 		 		 		 

												 						 												 				 		 				 				 		 				 		 

				Public Spaces		RoSPA Inspection		£88.20		£84.00		95.24%		£88.20		£86.40		98%		£50.00		£82.20		164%		£90.00		£82.20		-£32.20		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		91%		£90.00		44.00%		£84.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£6.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		93%		 

						Playing Field Weekly Inspection		£0.00		£200.00		no budget		£200.00		£200.00		100%		£200.00		£0.00		0%		£200.00		£0.00		£200.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		Performed by Councillors

						Tree Sugery						 		£0.00		£408.90		no budget		£500.00		£365.00		73%		£150.00		£0.00		£500.00		 		 		0%		£150.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£150.00		 		 		0%		Tree inspection every 2 yrs (20LHPC07b)

						Playground Maintenance		£1,050.00		£735.00		70.00%		£750.00		£1,875.00		250%		£0.00		£84.00		no budget		£400.00		£2,414.20		-£2,414.20		 		 		604%		£1,000.00		150.00%		£210.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£790.00		 		 		21%

						Grass Cutting		£1,071.00		£672.00		62.75%		£1,000.00		£864.00		86%		£800.00		£864.00		108%		£840.00		£936.00		-£136.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		111%		£882.00		5.00%		£704.40		ERROR:#VALUE!		£177.60		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		80%		increase by 5%

						Playing Field Rent		£90.00		£90.00		100.00%		£100.00		£90.00		90%		£90.00		£90.00		100%		£120.00		£90.00		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		75%		£120.00		25.00%		£120.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		100%		 

						Village Hall Rent		£90.00		£117.00		130.00%		£100.00		£177.00		177%		£100.00		£0.00		100%		£100.00		£120.00		-£20.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		120%		£100.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£100.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		 

						War Memorial Maintenance						 						 		£100.00		£220.00		no budget		£0.00				 		 		 		0%		£300.00		new budget				 		£300.00		 		 		0%		 

												 						 												 				 		 				 				 		 				 		 

				Affiliations / 		EALC		£76.75		£64.98		84.66%		£66.74		£66.25		99%		£69.56		£68.52		99%		£73.04		£70.05		-£0.49		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		96%		£73.55		5.00%		£71.20		ERROR:#VALUE!		£2.35		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		97%		 

				Charities		CALC		£36.75		£35.00		95.24%		£35.00		£35.00		100%		£35.00		£35.00		100%		£36.75		£35.00		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		95%		£38.59		5.00%		£35.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£3.59		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		91%

				 		RCCE		£55.44		£52.80		95.24%		£55.44		£52.80		95%		£55.44		£52.80		95%		£58.21		£52.80		£2.64		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		91%		£55.44		5.00%		£211.01		ERROR:#VALUE!		-£155.57		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		381%

				 		CPRE		£40.95		£39.00		95.24%		£39.00		£39.00		100%		£39.00		£39.00		100%		£40.95		£39.00		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		95%		£40.95		5.00%		£39.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£1.95		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		95%

				 		DVS 5 year						 				£50.00		 								£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		   		0%		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		   		0%		 

						Dedham Vale & Stour Valley		£175.00		£175.00		100.00%		£175.00		£175.00		100%		£175.00		£0.00		0%		£183.00		£175.00		£0.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		96%		£175.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£175.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%		We determine contribution so kept same

				 		Essex Air Ambulance		£50.00		£50.00		100.00%		£50.00				0%		£0.00		£50.00		no budget		£50.00		£50.00		-£50.00		 		 		100%		£50.00		0.00%		£50.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£0.00		 		 		100%		 

				 		RBL Wreath		£20.00		£20.00		100.00%		£20.00		£20.00		100%		£20.00		£17.00		85%		£20.00		£17.00		£3.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		85%		£20.00		0.00%		£23.98		ERROR:#VALUE!		-£3.98		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		120%		Section 137

												 						 												 				 		 				 				 		 				 		 

				Miscellaneous		Computer Maintenance						 				£159.99		no budget		£100.00		£0.00		0%		£100.00		£30.84		£69.16		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		31%		 		 		 		 		 		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		 		 

						Stationery & Clerk's expenses		£220.50		£245.78		111.46%		£250.00		£235.92		94%		£200.00		£0.00		0%		£200.00		£33.77		£166.23		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		17%		£100.00		0.00%		£0.00		ERROR:#VALUE!		£100.00		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		0%

						Events		£0.00		£56.09		no budget				 		 		 										 		 				 		£100.00		new budget		£275.90		 		-£175.90		 				 		Queen's Jubilee - £250 received from CBC to cover costs (Darius Laws)

						Ad Hoc Donations										£25.00		no budget										 		ERROR:#VALUE!										 		 		ERROR:#VALUE!		 

						Affordable Housing		£0.00		£92.71		no budget		£0.00				 		£0.00										£0.00		£0.00				 				 				£0.00		 		£0.00				 



								2018/19 Budget		2018 /19 Actual				2019/20 Budget		2019/20 Actual 				2020/21 Budget		2020/21 Actual				2021/22 Budget		2021/22 Actual		2020/21 Actual								2021/22 Budget		2021/22 Actual to date		2021/22 Budget Remaining		2020/21 Actual

				 				£3,971.01		£3,664.28				£5,372.29		£7,254.91				£5,690.95		£4,563.22				£5,690.95		£6,917.20				 						£6,913.11		£4,907.92		£2,005.19						 





																				 







Reserves & Precept 22-23



				RESERVES								BUDGET				PRECEPT

												ERROR:#REF!

				BARCLAYS																				To be filled in

				Opening Balance 1/4/2022				£6,845.85								Total Gross Expenditure to be incurred direct by the PC		 

				Income		Precept		 								Less: Income received by Parish (exclude general grant and LCTS from Borough Council)

						VAT reclaim		 								Less: Grants from Borough Council (Revenue Grant and LCTS Grant)		£652.00

						 		 

				Expenditure				£4,907.92										 

																= Net Requirement of Parish Council 		ERROR:#VALUE!

				Current Balance				£1,937.93

																Less: Proposed ise of balances held by Parish		£0.00

				CHELTENHAM & GLOUCESTER

				Current Balance				£358.34								= Parish Precept on Borough Council		ERROR:#VALUE!						2386

																								2386

																								4772

				Total Current Reserves				£2,296.27								For Information - Calculation of Indicative Tax

				 				 								Precept from above		ERROR:#VALUE!

																Divide by Tax Base (equivalent band D properties)		90.7

								£2,296.27								= Council Tax for Parish Purposes		ERROR:#VALUE!

				Reserves (balance less expected expenditure to year end)

						Balance		£2,296.27

						Expenditure		£900.00

								£1,396.27







Budget Monitoring 2022-23

						Budget Monitoring 2022/23

				Cost Group		Item		2022/23 Budget		Budget change %		2022/23 Actuals to Date		2022/23 Budget Remaining		2022/23 Projected to year end		% of projection spent YTD		Total % of budget		Notes

																												 



				Central		Salaries		£2,167.83		3.23%		£2,124.00		£43.83		£2,121.00		100%		98%		 

						Training Courses 		£350.00		0.00%		£54.00		£296.00		£100.00		54%		15%		 

						Insurance		£874.75		20.00%		£765.43		£109.32		£765.43		100%		88%

						Election Expenses		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		0%

						Website maintenance		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		0%		 

						Website Hosting		£85.00		0.00%		£0.00		£85.00		£85.00		0%		0%

						Parish Magazine (advert)		£100.00		0.00%		£100.00		£0.00		£100.00		100%		100%

						Data Protection Act		£40.00		0.00%		£40.00		£0.00		£40.00		100%		100%

								 		 		 		 		 				 

								 		 		 		 		 		 		 

				Public Spaces		RoSPA Inspection		£90.00		44.00%		£84.00		£6.00		£84.00		100%		93%

						Playing Field Weekly Inspection		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		£0.00		£0.00		 		0%

						Tree Sugery		£150.00		0.00%		£0.00		£150.00		£1,000.00		0%		0%		£1k for removal of oak

						Maintenance		£1,000.00		150.00%		£210.00		£790.00		£1,000.00		21%		21%		 

						Grass Cutting		£882.00		5.00%		£704.40		£177.60		£882.00		80%		80%		 

						Playing Field Rent		£120.00		25.00%		£120.00		£0.00		£120.00		100%		100%

						Village Hall Rent		£100.00		0.00%		£0.00		£100.00		£100.00		0%		0%

						War Memorial Maintenance		£300.00		new budget		£0.00		£300.00		£300.00		0%		0%

								 		 		 		 		 		 		 

				 Affiliations /		EALC		£73.55		5.00%		£71.20		£2.35		£71.20		100%		97%

				Charities		CALC		£38.59		5.00%		£35.00		£3.59		£35.00		100%		91%

				 		RCCE		£55.44		5.00%		£211.01		-£155.57		£266.45		79%		381%		Housing Needs Survey

				 		CPRE		£40.95		5.00%		£39.00		£1.95		£39.00		100%		95%

				 		DVS 5 year		£0.00		0.00%		£0.00		£0.00		 		 		0%

						Dedham Vale & Stour Valley		£175.00		0.00%		£0.00		£175.00		£175.00		0%		0%

				 		Essex Air Ambulance		£50.00		0.00%		£50.00		£0.00		£50.00		 		100%

				 		RBL Wreath		£20.00		0.00%		£23.98		-£3.98		£23.98		100%		120%

								 		 		 		 		 		 		 

				Miscellaneous		Computer Maintenance		 		 		 		 		 		 		 

						Stationery & Clerk's expenses		£100.00		0.00%		£0.00		£100.00		 		 		0%		 

						Events		£100.00		new budget		£275.90		-£175.90		£143.88				 		£250 from CBC

						Ad Hoc Donations		£0.00		 		 		 		£0.00				0%		 

						Affordable Housing		£0.00		 		£0.00		 		£0.00				 



								2022/23 Budget				2022/23 Actual to date		2022/23 Budget Remaining		2022/23 Projected to Year End				 

				 				£6,913.11				£4,907.92		£2,005.19		£7,501.94				 



								Total Projected Expenditure at 31/3/2023								£7,501.94



								Predicted Reserves at 31/3/2023

										Barclays Bank						£6,200.00		 		 

										Cheltenham & Gloucester						£358.45

										VAT Reclaim 2018/19						 

																£6,558.45





Invoice Approval 2022-23

				Cash Book Invoice Approval														2022/23



				2022 2023

				Cash book ref 		Expenditure				Net Amount		VAT		VAT ID		Amount		Minutes		Date		Cheque No / internet?		Notes

				1		Parish Magazine				 						£100.00		 		05.05.22		 		Paid for 21/22

				2		CPRE										£39.00		 		05.05.22		 		 

				3		J Petersen Salary (April)				 		 		 		£177.00		 		05.05.22		 		 

				4		Playsafety Ltd				£70.00		£24.00		876328389		£84.00		 		07.06.22		 		 

				5		J Petersen Salary (May)				 		 		 		£177.00				07.06.22		 		 

				6		Arthur J Gallagher				 		 		 		£765.43		 		07.06.22		 		 

				7		J Petersen Salary (June)				 		 		 		£177.00		 		12.07.22		 		 

				8		Mrs C A Jacobs (Jubilee expenses - white table paper roll)				£23.32		£4.67		GB273303718		£27.99		 		12.07.22		 		 

				9		Mrs Tracy Jane Le Grys (Jubilee expenses - scones)				 		 		 		£62.66		 		12.07.22		 		 

				10		Mrs C A Jacobs (Jubilee expenses - prosecco)				£107.88		£27.98		563058932		£139.90		 		18.07.22		 		 

				11		J Petersen (ICO reimbursement)				 		 		 		£40.00		 		18.07.22		 		 

				12		J Petersen (Jubilee Expenses - chocolates)				£11.63		£2.32		GB260053150		£13.95		 		18.07.22		 		 

				13		J Petersen (Jubille expenses - craft supplies)				£26.17		£5.23		GB375522052		£31.40		 		18.07.22		 		 

				14		D A Page				£360.00		£72.00		347556471		£432.00		 		08.08.22		 		 

				15		J Petersen Salary (July)				 		 		 		£177.00		 		08.08.22		 		 

				16		CBC (Playground lease)				 		 		 		£120.00		 		05.09.22		 		 

				17		J Petersen Salary (August)		 		 		 		 		£177.00		 		05.09.22		 		 

				18		EALC Affiliation Fee				 		 		 		£71.20		 		 		 		 

				19		RCCE (Houseing Needs survey)				£131.84		£26.37		159631388		£158.21		 		30.09.22		 		 

				20		CALC				 		 		 		£35.00		 		30.09.22		 		 

				21		Essex & Herts Air Ambulance				 		 		 		£50.00		 		30.09.22		 		 

				22		J Petersen Salary (September)				 		 		 		£177.00		 		30.09.22		 		 

				23		J Petersen Salary (October)				 		 		 		£177.00		 		01.11.22		 		 

				24		D A Page				£47.00		£9.40		347556471		£56.40		 		01.11.22		 		 

				25		RCCE 		  		 		 		 		£52.80		 		01.11.22		 		 

				26		D A Page		 		£180.00		£36.00		347556471		£216.00		 		07.11.22		 		 

				27		J Petersen Salary (November)				 						£177.00				05.12.22		 		 

				28		J Petersen (RBL Wreath)				£19.99		£4.00		240800405		£23.98		 		05.12.22		 		 

				29		J Petersen (EALC Election Briefing Course)				£45.00		£9.00		GB316422724		£54.00		 		05.01.23		 		 

				30		J Petersen (Salary December)				 		 				£177.00		 		05.01.23		 		 

				31		Mortimer Contracts (repair to swing)				£175.00		£35.00		103991084		£210.00				31.01.23

				32		J Petersen Salary (January)				 		 				£177.00		 		06.02.23		 		 

				33		J Petersen Salary (Feb)										£177.00				08.03.23		 		 

				34		J Petersen Salary (March)										£177.00				23.03.23				 

						 										 								 

						 										  



						Total Invoice										£4,730.92

						Less unpresented cheques										 

						Less unpaid cheques										£0.00

						Final Total Invoices										£4,730.92

						Less 2020/21 late payments										£4,691.92

						Total VAT		ERROR:#VALUE!

						 

















Barclays Statement

				Date						Money Out		Money In		Balance

				31/03/2022				Opening Balance						£6,845.85

				01/04/2022				J Petersen (Salary March)		£174.00		 		£6,671.85

				04/04/2022				CBC		 		£3,200.00		£9,871.85		 

				09/05/2022				CPRE		£39.00				£9,832.85

				 				Little Horkesley Parish Magazine		£100.00				£9,732.85

				 				J Petersen (Salary April)		£177.00		 		£9,555.85

				07/06/2022				Playsafety Ltd		£84.00				£9,471.85

				 		 		J Petersen (Salary May)		£177.00				£9,294.85

				 				Arthur J Gallagher		£765.43				£8,529.42

				28/06/2022				CBC		 		£250.00		£8,779.42

				12/07/2022				Mrs C A Jacobs (Jubilee)		£27.99				£8,751.43

				 				Mrs Tracey Jane Le Grys (Jubilee)		£62.66				£8,688.77

				 				J Petersen (Salary June)		£177.00				£8,511.77

				18/07/2022				J Petersen (Jubilee)		£13.95				£8,497.82										 

				 				J Petersen (Jubilee)		£31.40				£8,466.42

				 				J Petersen ICO		£40.00				£8,426.42

				 				Mrs C A Jacobs (Jubilee)		£107.88				£8,318.54

				08/08/2022				J Petersen (Salary July)		£177.00				£8,141.54

				 				D A Page		£432.00		 		£7,709.54

				05/09/2022				CBC - Playground Lease		£120.00				£7,589.54

				 				J Petersen (Salary August)		£177.00		 		£7,412.54

				21/09/2022				EALC Affiliation Fee		£71.20				£7,341.34										 

				30/09/2022				CBC		 		£3,200.00		£10,541.34

				03/10/2022				RCCE		£158.21				£10,383.13

				 				CALC		£35.00				£10,348.13

				 				J Petersen (Salary September)		£177.00				£10,171.13

				 				Essex & Herts Air Ambulance		£50.00				£10,121.13

				01/11/2022				J Petersen (Salary October)		£177.00				£9,944.13

				 				D A Page		£56.40				£9,887.73		 

				 				RCCE		£52.80				£9,834.93		 

				07/11/2023				D A Page		£216.00				£9,618.93

				05/12/2022				J Petersen (Salary November)		£177.00				£9,441.93		 

				 				J Petersen (RBL Wreath)		£23.98				£9,417.95

				06/01/2023				J Petersen (EALC Election Briefing)		£54.00				£9,363.95

				 				J Petersen (Salary December)		£177.00				£9,186.95

				06/05/2023				J Petersen (Salary January)		£177.00				£9,009.95

				 				Mortimer Contracts Inv 1729		£210.00				£8,799.95

				08/03/2023				J Petersen (Salary February)		£177.00				£8,622.95

				23/03/2023				J Petersen (Salary March)		£177.00				£8,445.95







				30/03/2020				Main Balance Carried Forward						8445.95

								Total Payments / Receipts		5049.90		6650.00







Bank Reconciliation 2022-23

				Bank Reconciliation										Date:		9th May 2023





				Authority Name				Little Horkesley Parish Council





				Prepared by:				Joanna Petersen, Clerk & RFO								Approved by:		 



				Date												Date





				Signed												Signed



				 				 



								Balance per bank statements as at				31st March 2023				£				£				£

																								Total

				 		 		 		Community Account		Barclays				8445.95

						 		 		Savings		Cheltenham & Gloucester				358.45

																								8804.40

				 				 		 		Petty Cash (if applicable)				0.00



												Less unpresented cheques								0.00







												NET BALANCE 												8804.40







										The net balance reconciles to the Cash Book (Receipts & Payments) for the month as follows:



										CASH BOOK

										Opening Balance at		1st April 2022				6845.85

										Receipts for		 				6650.00

										Payments for		 				5049.90								8445.95				 

																				Plus savings				358.45



																								8804.40				 















Expenditure over £100 2020-21

						 		£2,088.00

						 		£643.34

						 		£0.00

						 		£936.00

						 		£33.77











VAT reclaim

				VAT Reclaim

				Date		VAT No		Description		VAT Paid

				7.6.22		876328389		Playsafety Ltd		£24.00

				12.7.22		GB273303718		Easy Shopping 4 Home Ltd		£4.67		 		 		 		 

				18.07.22		563058932		Majestic		£27.98		 		 		 		 

				18.07.22		GB260053150		Blue Button Crafts		£2.32		 		 		 		 

				18.07.22		GB375522052		Baker Ross		£5.23		 		 		 		 

				08.08.22		347556471		D A Page Landscapes		£72.00		 		 		 		 

				30.09.22		159631388		RCCE		£26.37		 		 		 		 

				01.11.22		347556471		D A Page Landscapes		£9.40		 		 		 		 

				07.11.22		347556471		D A Page Landscapes		£36.00		 		 		 		 

				05.12.22		240800405		Royal British Legion Poppy Shop		£4.00		 		 		 		 

				05.01.23		GB316422724		Essex Assocoation of Local Councils		£9.00		 		 		 		 

				31.01.23		103991084		Mortimer Contracts Limited		£35.00		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 		£255.97		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 		 		 		 		 		 

				 		  		 		 		 		 		 		 

				 		 		 		 		 		 		 		 

				 				 						 		 		 







Variance Analysis



				Variance Analysis										2021-22





				Any significant variances in Section 2 Accounting Statements require a note of explanation (more than 15% variance except when less than £200)







						2020-2021		2021-2022		Variance		Variance

						£		£		£		%		Detailed explanation of variance



				1. Balances brought forward		7,234		7,798		564		7%		 

												 

				2. Precept or Rates & Levies		4,772		5,441		669		12%		 

												 

				3. Total other receipts		590		525		65		-12%		 

										 		 

				4. Staff costs		2197		2088		-109		-5%		 

												 

				5. Loan interest/ capital repayments		0		0		0		0%

												 

				6. All other payments		2,601		5,029		-2,428		48%		£1914.44 was the cost of 2 new benches and £450 was the cost of installation.

												 		This was paid for using the National Lottery Grant received in 2019-2020

												 		Insurance increased above expectation from £366.09 in 2020-21 to £643.34 

												 		in 2021-22

				7. Balances carried forward		7,798		6,647		-1,151		-17%		Last year's figures included the grant from the National Lottery which has 

												 		now been spent

				8. Total value of cash and short term investments		7,798		6,647		-1,151		-17%		Last year's figures included the grant from the National Lottery which has 

												 		has now been spent

				9. Total fixed assets plus long term investments and assets		21,759		21,759		0		0%		 












